Recei ved: 03/ 14/2022

PSC NO: 12 GAS

COMPANY: CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/01/2022

St at us: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 04/01/2022

STATEMENT TYPE: RTS

STATEMENT OF EFFECTIVE REVENUE TAX SURCHARGE

STATEMENT NO: 64

Rates and charges for service under all Service Classifications shall be increased by
multiplying the total of all such rates and charges by the following surcharge factors in

accordance with General

Municipality

City of
City of
City of
City of
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Beacon
Kingston
Newburgh
Poughkeepsie

of
of
of
of
of
of
of
of
of
of

Catskill

Cornwal l-on-Hudson
Coxsackie

Fishkill

Highland Falls
Maybrook
Montgomery

New Paltz
Wappingers Falls
Ellenville

All Other Areas of Orange,
Dutchess and Putnam Counties

All Other Areas

Date of Issue: March 14, 2022

Information, Section 28.

Political
District

22
44
33
11
66
42
80
23
93
38, 106
37
50
26, 27
59

COMMODITY
CHARGES

0.01227
0.01051
0.01227
0.01227
0.01051
0.01227
0.01051
0.01227
0.01227
0.01227
0.01227
0.01051
0.01227
0.01051

0.00212

0.00040

SURCHARGE FACTOR

0.03319
0.03135
0.03319
0.03319
0.03135
0.03319
0.03135
0.03319
0.03319
0.03319
0.03319
0.03135
0.03319
0.03135

0.02262

0.02082

ALL OTHER RATES AND CHARGES
Residential

Nonresidential

0.01227
0.01051
0.01227
0.01227
0.01051
0.01227
0.01051
0.01227
0.01227
0.01227
0.01227
0.01051
0.01227
0.01051

0.00212

0.00040

Issued by: Christopher M. Capone, Executive Vice President, Poughkeepsie, New York

Cancel | ed by Doc.

Num 65 effective 02/01/2023



