Received: 03/14/2022 Effective Date: 04/01/2022

PSC NO: 12 GAS STATEMENT TYPE: RTS COMPANY: CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION STATEMENT NO: 64

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/01/2022

## STATEMENT OF EFFECTIVE REVENUE TAX SURCHARGE

Rates and charges for service under all Service Classifications shall be increased by multiplying the total of all such rates and charges by the following surcharge factors in accordance with General Information, Section 28.

## SURCHARGE FACTOR

	Political	COMMODITY	ALL OTHER RATES AND CHARGES	
Municipality	District	CHARGES	Residential	Nonresidential
City of Beacon	22	0.01227	0.03319	0.01227
City of Kingston	44	0.01051	0.03135	0.01051
City of Newburgh	33	0.01227	0.03319	0.01227
City of Poughkeepsie	11	0.01227	0.03319	0.01227
Village of Catskill	66	0.01051	0.03135	0.01051
Village of Cornwall-on-Hudson	42	0.01227	0.03319	0.01227
Village of Coxsackie	80	0.01051	0.03135	0.01051
Village of Fishkill	23	0.01227	0.03319	0.01227
Village of Highland Falls	93	0.01227	0.03319	0.01227
Village of Maybrook	38, 106	0.01227	0.03319	0.01227
Village of Montgomery	37	0.01227	0.03319	0.01227
Village of New Paltz	50	0.01051	0.03135	0.01051
Village of Wappingers Falls	26, 27	0.01227	0.03319	0.01227
Village of Ellenville	59	0.01051	0.03135	0.01051
All Other Areas of Orange,				
Dutchess and Putnam Counties		0.00212	0.02262	0.00212
All Other Areas		0.00040	0.02082	0.00040

Date of Issue: March 14, 2022

Issued by: Christopher M. Capone, Executive Vice President, Poughkeepsie, New York Cancelled by Doc. Num. 65 effective 02/01/2023